### 501816568 02/10/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Michael S. POPOVICH	02/08/2012
Mr. David JABLONSKI	02/08/2012
Mr. Tomasz SIKORA	02/08/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026-1215	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13370557	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)201-0022 Phone: 312-201-0011

Email: jlinzer@BeemLaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John R Linzer c/o Beem Patent Law Office

Address Line 1: 53 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1352

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61144 (0213-0108)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R Linzer

Total Attachments: 1

source=61144-2012-02-08-Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027685 FRAME: 0280

P \$40.00 1337055

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1) Michael S. Popovich		2) Tomasz Sikora		
3) David Jablonski				
hereby sell, assign and convey unto	Assignee, its succe	essors and assigns, my/o	ur entire right, titl	e and interest:
(1) in and to an invention entitled "executed a PCT Patent Application applicable, which claims the benefit;	and/or United State	es Patent Application on	even date herewit	th, and, if
(2) in and to an invention entitled "	:		" for which I	/we previously
(2) in and to an invention entitled "filed United States Provisional App	olication No(s)	·	filed on	: and
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application(s) and in and to all oth countries foreign to the United Stat applications, and legal equivalents granted thereon or issued therefron terms for which said patent or pater.  I/we agree that any patent application any applicable international treaties.	er patent application tes (including division thereof) based upon a, including reissues ants may be granted of ons of any countries	ns now or hereafter filed conal, continuation, reexa said invention, and in a cor the like thereof, if an or issued.	in the United Statumination, and reist not the patent or the full end of tates which may be	tes and ssue r patents of the term or oe filed under
of Assignee with the right to claim				
I/we hereby further agree that I/we further consideration to me/us, exe successors or assigns, to be necessary Assignment, it being understood the Assignee, its successors and assign	cute any and all pap ary, to be a complete at any expense incid	ers that may be necessare fulfillment of the intendent to the execution of s	y, or deemed by A and purposes of	Assignee, its this
I/we hereby further agree and authorized				
all other appropriate government of all above-identified patents to Assi		le countries foreign to th	e United States to	issue any and
1) / Jar / Name: Michael 8. POPOVICH	2/8//2 Date	2) Equita Consist SIK	Sleg CORA	02/08/12 Date
	-/2/-			20000
3) Name: David JABLONSKI		4) Name:		Date
5)		6)		
Name:	Date	Name:	······································	Date

PATENT REEL: 027685 FRAME: 0281